
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015916-2025 

Contract

Ophthalmology Services

NHS HAMPSHIRE AND THE ISLE OF WIGHT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015916
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0504dc  
Published 17 April 2025, 1:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS HAMPSHIRE AND THE ISLE OF WIGHT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

Omega House 112 Southampton Road

Eastleigh

SO505PB.

Email

ICBTeam@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

NHS Organisation Data Service

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015916-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015916-2025
mailto:ICBTeam@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

QRL

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hantsiow.icb.nhs.uk/icb

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hantsiow.icb.nhs.uk/icb


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ophthalmology Services

Reference number

F16957

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121281 - Ophthalmologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of a range of Ophthalmology services:

• Glaucoma

• Cataract Surgery

• Medical Retina

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provider will deliver Community Ophthalmology services for patients registered to a
HIOW GP or those service users for which the ICB is otherwise responsible, including:

• Cataract surgery

• Medical Retina

• Glaucoma

This contract award has been made following direct award process B.

This is a zero-baseline contract with no guaranteed levels of income. Activity provided
under this contract will be paid in line with the most recently published NHS Payment
Scheme tariffs and applicable Market Forces Factor (MFF) which can be found on the
following link: https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/2023-25-nhs-payment-scheme/

Local price for WH50A - £300

The non-F2F first or follow up attendance tariff is applicable where it replaces a F2F
attendance. This should reflect a change in mode of delivery only: a like-for-like for
substitution when clinically appropriate (such as when there is no need for a physical
examination), and where the quality and safety of care can be maintained.

68% of the in force National Tariff price for the replaced F2F OP appointment.

The services will be provided from 1st of April 2025 to the 31th of March 2026.

This is a new service and provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 'No realistic alternative provider' / 'Patient Choice' / Weighting:
100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/2023-25-nhs-payment-scheme/


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 and the Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F16957

Title

Ophthalmology Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anglia Community Eye Service Ltd

Cromwell Road

Wisbech

PE14 0SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

05632363

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 and the Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award.'

The decision was approved by the following ICB board/committee:

HIOW Spending Control Group - 27th of Feb 2025: No Conflicts of Interest were declared
by those individuals making the decision.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:54:44+0000
	TCPDF




